

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3337, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H3337DE2), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 2, line 25, delete "2024" and insert "2027"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 3, delete "\$2,671,000" and insert "\$2,276,000"
- 1.5 Page 8, lines 21 and 27, delete "June 30" and insert "December 31"
- 1.6 Page 9, line 4, delete "June 30" and insert "December 31"
- 1.7 Page 9, line 21, after "a" insert "Buy Clean Task Force" and delete "task"
- 1.8 Page 9, line 22, delete "force"
- 1.9 Page 11, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert "(a)"
- 1.10 Page 11, line 15, delete "(j),"
- 1.11 Page 11, delete lines 22 and 23 and insert "(b)"
- 1.12 Page 11, line 24, delete "(j),"
- 1.13 Page 11, delete lines 31 and 32 and insert "(c)"
- 1.14 Page 11, line 33, delete "(j),"
- 1.15 Page 11, line 35, delete "on electricity" and insert "electric propulsion"
- 1.16 Page 12, line 1, before "rechargeable" insert "electric motors and" and delete everything
1.17 after the period
- 1.18 Page 12, delete lines 2 and 3
- 1.19 Page 12, line 4, delete "buses."
- 1.20 Page 12, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert "(d)"
- 1.21 Page 12, line 8, delete "(j),"

- 2.1 Page 12, line 34, delete "June 30, 2024" and insert "December 31, 2027"
- 2.2 Page 13, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert "(g)"
- 2.3 Page 13, line 12, delete "(j),"
- 2.4 Page 13, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert "(h)"
- 2.5 Page 13, line 20, delete "(j),"
- 2.6 Page 13, delete lines 31 and 32 and insert "(i)"
- 2.7 Page 13, line 33, delete "(j),"
- 2.8 Page 14, line 23, after the period, insert "This appropriation must be used to obtain
- 2.9 federal funds that benefit Minnesota ratepayers receiving electric service from the utility
- 2.10 that owns a nuclear-powered electric generating plant in this state or the Prairie Island Indian
- 2.11 community or its members."
- 2.12 Page 14, line 24, delete "2024" and insert "2034"
- 2.13 Page 16, lines 15 and 17, delete "to employers"
- 2.14 Page 20, line 31, delete "\$....." and insert "\$2,000"
- 2.15 Page 21, line 1, delete "..." and insert "50"
- 2.16 Page 48, line 3, delete "60" and insert "120"
- 2.17 Page 51, line 30, delete "commission" and insert "commissioner"
- 2.18 Page 52, line 3, delete "commission" and insert "commissioner"
- 2.19 Page 69, delete section 12
- 2.20 Page 70, delete sections 13 and 14
- 2.21 Page 84, delete lines 18 to 21
- 2.22 Page 90, line 10, delete "and" and insert "through"
- 2.23 Page 120, line 26, delete "12" and insert "13"
- 2.24 Page 120, after line 32, insert:
- 2.25 "(4) the chair of the Minnesota Public Utilities or the chair's designee, as a nonvoting
- 2.26 member;"
- 2.27 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 2.28 Page 121, after line 26, insert:

- 3.1 "(b) "Contractor" means a person licensed under section 326B.33 to perform work
- 3.2 required under this section, or that person's employer."
- 3.3 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 3.4 Page 125, delete section 4
- 3.5 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct internal references